CITY OF SACRAMENTO ~ Permit No: 0011204

1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 Insp Area: |
Site Address: 1201 J ST SAC Sub-Type: REM
Parcel No: 006-0052-019 Housing (Y/N): N
CONTRACTOR OWNER ARCHITECT

ANTHONY & SONS CALIFORNIA MEDICAL ASSOC. CHMD ARCHITECTS

{700 TERMINAL ST 221 MAIN ST 2150 CAPITOL AVE # 200
WSACCA SANFRANCISO. CA 94120 SAC, CA.

Nature of Work: INTERIOR REMODEIL FOR NEW TENANT ( 3 FLOORS ) & SEIZMIC
RETROFIT

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY : | hereby aftirm under penalty of perjury that there is a construction lending agency for the performance
ol the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097. Civ. ('}

Dender's Name . Lender'sAddress

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION: [ hereby aftfirm under penalty of perjury that I am ]icens%er/proﬁsions of Chapter 9

reommencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professipns Code and my license is in full forcg and t ) 7
- Vi .. /i 4
‘LI icense (‘1355_,”‘&,,, License Number 5&,0 3 ) - Date ! i ) S{ &” Contractor Signature ( ZM
o /7 7

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION: [ hereby alfirm under penalty of perjury that I am exempt from the contractors License Law for the
tollowing reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code; any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, orrepair
any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions
of the Contractors License Law (Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 8 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is
exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Scction 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil
penalty of not more than five hundred dollars (S500 00):

I, as a owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or oftered
for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professional Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves
thereon. and who does such work himself or herselt or through his/her own employces, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for
sale 14, however, the building or improvement is soid within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he/she did
not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

i, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions
Code: The Contractors icense Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a
contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractors [icense Law).

___iamexempt under Sec _ B & PC for this reason:

Date Owner Signature

IN ISSUING THIS BUILDING PERMIT, the applicant represents, and the city relies on the representation of the applicant, that the applicant verified
all measurements and locations shown on the application or accompanying drawings and that the improvement to be constructed does not violate any law
or private agreement relating to permissible or prohibited locations for such improvements. This building permit does not authorize any illegal location of
any improvement or the violation of any private agreement relating to location of improvements.

[ certity that I have read this application and state that all information is correct. | agree
relatung to buildigg construction and herby authorize representative(s) of this city 10 enter ahovc;fhen}ion, erty for inspection purposes.

\L[)utc i " ; 3 ){ % 9;:9 ‘L \(Applicanv’Agcm Signature (é// (7)4/ 7
i i :

WORKER'S (fOM PENSATION DECLARATION: | hereby affirm under penzﬁly of perjury one of the following declarations:

1 have and will maintain a certificate of consent 1o self-insurc for workers' compensation as provided for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, forthe
performance of work for which the permit is issued.

¢ 7p|y with all city and county ordinances and state laws
n/g;n '

N

- . . , o o e e g .
X i | have and will maintain workers' compensation insurance, as requ{red”by@e‘cilbn 3700 of the Labor Code, for the performance of the work for
which this permit is issued. My workers' compensation nsurance carrier and policy number are:

S
& j'{iﬂ‘i
Carrier STATE FUND Policy 7£uf'nber 713-00 UNIT 0000126 Exp Date 10/01/2001
SN P
LA B A HUU R S e . . o
_____ iThis section need not be completed if the pcnm;:fﬁﬁﬁné ﬁﬁ%f& INGh the performance of the work for which this permit is issued,I
shall not employ any person in any manner so as 0 hecomé subject o te' WoH mgatjon laws ofCalifornia apd agree that if I should become

subject to the workers' compensation provisions of Section 3700 ot the Labor Code, 1 shalf"’{;‘”.}ﬁ Om/(y with those rovisions.
Npate R BE C L MApplicant Signature 4 /{,Z/ W//

(=
WARNING: FAILURE TO SECURE WORKER'S COMPENSATION (‘OVERAGEAS UNLAWFUL AND SHAL’{SUBJECT AN EMPLOYER TO
CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP TO ONIE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($100,000) IN ADDITION TO THE COST OF
COMPENSATION, DAMAGES AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 3706 OF THE LABOR CODE, INTEREST AND ATTORNEY'S FEE.

THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE BY LIMITATION IF WORK IS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS.




CITY OF SACRAMENTO

30 paAY TEMPORARY

Certificate of Occupancy
For Information Contact (916) 264-5716

Building Address: 1201 J ST Permit No. __ 0011204
Building Use: OFFICE _DBA:CMA Occupancy: B‘
Building Owner: ___CALIF. MEDICAL ASSOC. Construction Type: _II FR

Owner Address: _ 221 MAIN ST SAN FRANCISCO  Sprinkled? [ X ] Yes [ ] No

Portion of Building Occupied: __3 FLOORS Area: _38.400 Sq. Ft.

Specific purpose for temporary occupancy and/or conditions/limitations of temporary
occupancy':

7/20/01 &M@ DENNIS RICHARDSON

Date Bv:Print Sign CITY BUILDING OFFICIAL

[TCO approvais: DP.RDH MJS CP]
BC 109.4 TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE

If the Chief Building Official finds that no substantial hazard will result from
occupancy of any building or portion thereof before the same is completed. a
temporary Certificate of Occupancy may be issued for the use of a portion
or portions of a building or structure prior to the completion for the entire
building or structure

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE




CITY OF SACRAMENTO

- CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

For Information Contact (916) 264-5716

Building Address: 1201 JST _3FLOORS Permit No. _ 0011204
Building Use: OFFICE Occupancy: B
Building Owner: __ CALIE. MEDICAL ASSOC Construction Type: _II-ER

Owner Address: _ 221 MAIN ST SAN FRANCISCO Sprinkled? [ X ] Yes [ ]No

Portion of Building Occupied: _3 FLS DBA: CMA  Area: __ 38400 Sq. Ft.

10/4/01 ngus. DENNIS RICHARDSON

Date By:Print Sign CITY BUILDING OFFICIAL

[ Finaled By:DP.MJIS RDH,CP]

This Certificate, issued pursuant to the requirements of Section 109 of the
Uniform Building Code, certifies that at time of issuance the described
portion of the building has been inspected for compliance with the Uniform
Building Code, as adopted per Title 15 of the Sacramento City Code for the
group and division of occupancy and use for which the proposed occupancy
is classified. Issuance of this certificate shall not be construed as an
approval of a violation of any Codes, or Federal, State and City Laws or
Ordinances. Certificates presuming to give authority to such violation shall
not be valid. This certificate shall be posted in a conspicuous place on the
premises and shall not be removed except by the City Building Official. No
changes shall be made in the character of occupancy or use without
approval of the City Building Official.

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

R
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WALLACE - KUHL
£ ASSOCIATES INC.

August 17, 2001

Mr, Tony Anzelc

Anthony & Sons General Contractors
1790 Terminal Street

West Sacramento, California 95691

Special Inspection Final Report

CALIFORNIA MEDICAL ASSOCIATION BUILDING RETROFIT
12" & J Streets

Sacramento, California

Permit Nos. TI 0011204 Shell 0008752

WKA No. 4614.01

In accordance with City of Sacramento special inspection requirements, our firm
has performed Special Inspection and Testing in accordance with Sections 106
and 1701 of the Uniform Building Code for the subject project. Our observation
and test results indicate that the following items were constructed, to the best of
our knowledge, in accordance with the project's plans and specifications:

Concrete:

Shotcrete:

Epoxy
anchors:

Structural
Steel:

Inspected placement of reinforcing steel and concrete for footings,
elevator pit slab & walls, roof skylight frames and baseplates of
mechanical frame for air conditioner. Obtained concrete samples,
performed slump tests and performed laboratory compressive
strength testing

Inspected placement of reinforcing steel and application of
shotcrete. Obtained samples of the shotcrete and performed lab
compressive strength testing.

Verified correct installation of epoxied anchors per manufacturer's
instructions and the project plans for shotcrete walls.

Performed shop welding inspection of embeds and stair & landing
assembly at Capitol Iron Works, Sacramento, California.
Monitored contractor compliance with Welding Procedure
Specifications (WPS). Identified material with manufacturer’s il
certificates. Checked welder certification records.

Performed field welding inspection of studs to existing beams,
switch bolting clips to beams, column reinforcing fillet welds, rebar
dowels, column in elevator shaft and stair assembly.

Verified correct installation and tension of high strength A325 bolts
for structural steel framing connections.




CALIFORNIA MEDICAL ASSOCIATION BUILDING RETROFIT
WKA No. 4614.01

August 17, 2001

Page 2

Structural

Steel: Monitored contractor compliance with Welding Procedure Specifications (WPS).
Identified material with manufacturer’s mill certificates. Checked welder
certification records.

Fireproofing: Monitored application of monokote fireproofing at structural steel framing.
Randomly checked depths and obtained samples for density testing.

Last on jobsite: February 28, 2001
Please contact our office if you have any questions regarding this information.

Wallace - Kuhl & Associates, Inc.

A%
David A. Redford
Senior Engineer

DAR:mlo

ce: VE Solutions
City of Sacramento




CITY OF SACRAMENTO
BUILDING INSPECTION DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT - HAZARDOUS MATERIAL SURVEY

As Required by Assembly Bill #3205 - A Buiiding Permit Cannot be Approved Without This Cormnpleted Form

1. Business Name: AFORNY S ATID Ph)one 4)5] 541 o"IOO
Site Address: 120] “J" STREET Suite:
(Street) (Zip)
Business Owner/Representative: { MA Yo DEBBIE Sl &CT el Phone: A__lﬂ-_mqoo

“Nature of Business: OYF(CE. ! AdM sT2ATON _
Property Owner: CALFORNA- NIZDIC,A’L A’S\SOC [CMA’)PI’IOHE 415} 5‘4’¥ O;I‘UO

Address: Qrl MAIN ST Sute: ~
(Street) T
SAN FANCISCD CA. Mo 94120
(City) {State) _ (Zip) .
2. Are you developing an undetermined tenant space? Yes ___ No l/‘Is this permit for a shell buildihg‘?'Yés No

Notify iessee of the responsibility to coordinate with the Fire Department regarding the use and handhng
of hazardous materials. _

3. Does/Will your business generate hazardous waste? Yes - No v~

4, Does/Wnll your business handle, store or transport any solid, liquid, -or gaseous chemncals" Yes No v

CONSULT THE EPA CHEMICAL us*r LOCATED AT THE BU!LDING DIVISION coumen FOR HAZAHDous on
—— ACUTELY- H&%RDGG#-MHERIAES TO COMPLETE THE FOLLOWIRG QUESTIONS. - &% e vl ——

If you answered “YES" to questions #3 and/or #4 above, continue on to questions 5 - 8.
5. Do you handle, store, or transport 55 galflons, 500 pounds, or 200 cubic feet (at Standard Temperature or

Pressure) of a product or formulation containing hazardous materials at any one time? Yes No
6. Do you handle, store or transport any armount of acutely hazardous materials? Yes No
7. Is/Will your business be located within 1,000 feet of a school? Yes No

If you answered "yes® 10 questions #& and/or #7, complete the RMPP informational sheet.
8. Is/Will your business be located within 1,000 feet of a hospital, and/or long-term healthcare facility? Yes ___ No___

IF YOU ANSWERED *YES' TO QUESTION #3 AND/OR #4, PLEASE CONTACT THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO
FIRE DEPARTMENT LOCATED AT 1231 | STREET, SUITE 401, SACRAMENTO, CA OR CALL 4439-5416.

PENALTY: Any business that violates Section 25531-25541 of the Health and Safety Code shall be clvilly liable to
the administering agency In an amount of not more than two thousand dollars ($2,000) for each day In which the
violation occurs. If the violatlon results in, or significantly contributes to, an emergency, including a fire, the
business shall also be assessed the full cost of the cily emergency response, as well as the cost of cleaning up
and disposing of the hazardous materials. Additional liability and punishment may be assessed for knowing a
violation after reasonable notice of the violation.

BID Use Only: _@an # 0OI'EDE permit # COILZD
- OK to issue prot F.D. Appr Req'd? {Yes) No
Applicant's ZlN &W&T"f
(Print) [ I Hold on Centificate of Occupancy'?
/8 A/}% 1/ 38| 20O Fire Dept. Use Only:
(Sthnature) / " (Date) OK to issue permit? ini* date
OK 1o issue Certificate of Occupancy? init date
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System No. W-L-5039
F Ratings—1 and 2 Hr (See Item 1)
T Ratings~-3/4, 1 and 1-1/2 Hr (See Item 2)

1. Wall Assembly—The 1 or 2 hr fire-rated gyosum wallboard/stud wail
assembly shall be constructed of tne materizis and in the manner
specified in the individual U300 o U400 Saries Wall or Pa-tition Designs
i the UL Fre Reslstance Directory end shal. inciude the foliowing
construction features:

A Studs—Wzll framing may corsist of e‘ther weod studs or steel
chanrel studs. Wood ttuds to consist of nom 2 by 4 in. Limber spaced
éé ‘n. GT. Stael studs te be min 3-5/8 in. wide and spacad max 24 .

L.

4. Wallboard, Gypsum*—Nom 5/8 in. thick, £ i wide with square &
tapered edges. The gypsum wallboarg type, namber of leyers, fastene:s
+ype and sheet crientation shail be &s specified in the individual Wail
and Partition Design. Max diam of opanirg in waliboard layers is 8-1/2
in.

The hourly F Rating of the firestop system is equal to tre hourly fire
ratirg of the wall assemblyv.

2. Metallic Pipe—Nom 4 in. dlam (cr smalier; Schedule 0 {or eavier)
steel nipe or Type L [or heavier) copper tube. One sine %o be instalied
either concentrically or eccentrically within the firestop cystem. Pipe to
be rigidly supported un hoth sides of wall assembly.

3. Pipa Covering*—Nom 1/2 to 2in, thick hoilow eylinrdricel heavy density
Imin 3.5 pef) glass fiber units for 1 hr rated zssempties, rom 1/2 to
1-1/2 ir. thick cylindrical heavy censity (min 3.3 pcf} glass fiber urits
for ¢ hr rated assemblies, facketed or the outside wits sr all service
jacket. Longitudiral joints seaied with mefal fasterers o factory-applieu
SSL tape, Transverse joints secured with metal Tastenars or with butt tage

' suppl'ed with tae oroduct. The anrular space betweer the inzulated pip2
anc tha edge of the through epaning shall be min zew in. {rontinuous
puint contact) to max 1-174 in.

The nourly T Rating is 0 hr when pipe covering less than nom 1-1/2 ir.
thick is used. When 1-1/2 in. thick pize covering is used, the heuriy ¥
Rating is 1 hr when instalieg in 2 hr reted walls, When 1-1/2 in. thick
pipe covering is used n 2 he rated wail. the T Rating is 1 hr when copper
tipe 15 used and 1-1/2 hr when steel pipe 5 used,

See Pipe and Equipment Covering—Materials {BRGU} category in
the Building Materials Directory for names of manufactarers. Any plgs

P

030172001 18:53 FoX 316 48% 1875 PERFCRAANCE CONTRACTING duol ' 1
. T . ‘}




v g
n3/CL72000 15:58 FAX P16 484 1875 PERFORMANCE COMYRACTING Zoe2 .

System No. W-1-5039 - Continved

covering material maeting the above specifications and seating the
UL Classification Marcing with a Flame Sgread Index of 25 or 53 and

« a Smoke Develooed Index of 50 or less may be used.

! 4. Fili, Void or Cavity Materials*—Cautk—Min 5/8 'r., thickness of caulk
aptied within annular space fluch with each surface of wall, A tin 1/2 in.
ciam bead of cauik shail he applied to the pipe insulation/ wallboard
intevface at the peint cortact location on both: sides of wail.

Minnesota Mining & Mig. Co.—Type CP 25WB+
“Zearing the UL Classification Marcrg

]
£
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CORPORATE OFFICE
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\’S Vest Sacramentg

i CA 95691

Tel 916.372.1434
Fax 916.372.2565

A ROCKLIN OFFICE
: 500 Menio Drive,
e Suits 100
Rockl'n, CAR5745
Tei 916.435.9722
Fax 916.435.9822
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August 17, 2001

Mr. Tony Anzelc

Anthony & Sons General Contractors

1790 Terminal Street

West Sacramento, California 95691 o

Special Inspection Final Report

CALIFORNIA MEDICAL ASSOCIATION BUILDING RETROFIT
12" & J Streets

Sacramento, California

Permit Nos. TI 0011204 Shell 0008752

WEKA No. 4614.01

In accordance with City of Sacramento special inspection requirements, our firm
has performed Special Inspection and Testing in accordance with Sections 106
and 1701 of the Uniform Building Code for the subject project. Qur observation
and test results indicate that the following items were counstructed, to the best of
our knowledge, in accordance with the project’s plans and specifications:

Concrete: Inspected placement of reinforcing steel and concrete for footings,
efevator pit slab & walls, roof skylight frames and baseplates of
mechamical frame for air conditioner. Qbtained concrete samples,
performed slump tests and performed laboratory compressive
strength testing

Shotcrete: Inspected placement of reinforcing steel and application of
shotcrete, Obtained samples of the shotcrete and performed lab
compressive strength testing.

Epoxy

anchors: Verified correct installation of epoxied anchors per manufacturer's
instructions and the project plans for shotcrete walls.

Structural

Steel: Performed shop welding inspection of embeds and stair & landing

assembly at Capitol Iron Works, Sacramento, California.
Monitored contractor compliance with Welding Procedure
Specifications (WPS). Identified material with manufacturer’s mill
certificates. Checked welder certification records.

Performed field welding inspection of studs to existing beams,
switch balting clips to beams, column reinforcing fillet welds, rebar
dowels, column in elevator shatt and stair assembly.

Verified correct installation and tension of high strength A325 bolts
for structural steel framing connections.

i
1
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Revmcied peguer
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CALIFORNIA MEDICAL ASSOCIATION BUILDING RETROFIT

WEKA No. 4614.01
August 17, 2001
Page 2

Structural

Steel: Monitored contractor compliance with Welding Procedure Specifications (WPS).
Identified material with manufacturer’s mill certificates. Checked welder

certification records.

Fireproofing: Monitored application of monokote fireproofing at structural steel framing.
Randomly checked depths and obtained samples for density testing.

Last on jobsite: February 28, 2001

Please contact our office if you have any questions regarding this information.

David A. Redford
Senior Engineer

DAR:mlo

cC: VE Solutions
City of Sacramento
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